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HIGHLIGHTS FOR MARCH 2013

Producer Price Inflation increased to 10.7% in March 2013

The Producer Price Index (PPI) measures the average change over time in the prices received by domestic 

producers for the production of their goods and services. The PPI for Ghana reports the price indices with 

reference to September 2006, the base period. 

This release shows the producer price changes since September 2006, as well as the annual (year-on-year) and 

monthly inflation rates, for all industry and three major sub-sectors of industry (Mining and Quarrying, 

Manufacturing, and Utilities) for the last twelve months. The figures for the month of March 2013 are 

provisional, and are subject to revision when additional data are available. All other indicators are final.

The Producer Price Index increased by 10.7 percent between March 2012 and March 2013 (year-on-year), 

representing an increase in producer inflation by 1.6 percentage points relative to the rate recorded in 

February 2012 (9.1%). The month-on-month change in producer prices between February 2013 and March 

2013 was 2.6 percent.

In March 2013, the producer price inflation in the Mining and Quarrying subsector decreased by 1.4 

percentage points over the February 2013 rate of 7.8 percent, to record 6.4 percent. Manufacturing, which 

constitutes more than two-thirds of total industry, increased to 14.2 percent, from a rate of 11.4 percent in 

February 2013. The rate for the Utilities sub-sector was 0.1 percentage point lower than that of February 2013.

During the 12-month period (March 2012 to March 2013), the highest year-on-year inflation of 19.1 percent for 

all industry was recorded in June and October 2012 and the lowest in February 2013 (9.1%). From March to 

May 2012, the producer inflation fluctuated between 16.1 percent and 16.6 percent, and thereafter increased 

in July 2012 to 19.0 percent but dropped to 17.8 percent in August 2012. It declined further in September 2012 

by 1.0 percentage point but increased to 19.1 percent in October 2012 and dropped subsequently in November 

2012 to 15.8 percent.  In December 2012, it increased to 17.1 percent but declined to 11.5 percent in January 

2013. It decreased again to 9.1 percent in February 2013 and inched up to 10.7 percent in March 2013.

During the month of March 2013, five out of the sixteen major groups in the manufacturing subsector recorded 

inflation rates higher than the sector average of 14.2 percent (Fig. 2). Publishing, printing and reproduction of 

recorded media recorded the highest inflation rate (32.0%) whilst Manufacture of machinery and equipment 

n.e.c. recorded no inflation rate.
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PPI  by Sectors; March 2012 to March 2013

     

Selected records:

All items PPI: Annual rate was 10.7 percent; as compared to 9.1 percent last month. 

Petroleum Price Index:  Annual rate 12.5 percent;as compared to -1.4 percent last month. 

Manufacture of food products and beverages: Annual rate was 17.0 percent for March 2013, as

compared to 16.0 percent in February 2013.

Manufacture of textiles:  Annual rate 33.1 percent; as compared to 28.2 percent last month.

Electricity and Water Supply: Annual rate is 1.0 percent; as compared to 1.1 percent in February

2013.

A copy of this bulletin which provides March 2013 PPI and detailed time series data is posted on the

GSS website [www.statsghana.gov.gh].

The next release date is 22nd May, 2013.
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Table 1:  Producer Price Index for March 2012 - March 2013  

Year / Month Index level Monthly Yearly

Sept 2006=100

  2007 Average 113.4     2.4                .

  2008 Average 149.4     0.8     32.4     

  2009 Average 172.5     2.1     15.4     

  2010 Average 204.7     1.4     18.8     

  2011 Average 242.6     1.1     18.7     

  2012 Average 284.0     1.3     17.0     

   March-12 273.4     1.1     16.2                   

   April-12 274.2     0.3     15.8                   

   May-12 276.7     0.9     16.6                   

   June-12 283.7     2.5     19.1                   

   July-12 288.0     1.5     19.0                   

   August-12 291.7     1.3     17.8                   

   September-12 295.4     1.3     16.8                   

   October-12 297.4     0.7     19.1                   

   November-12 296.5     -0.3      15.8                   

   December-12 295.2     -0.4      17.1                   

   January-13 295.7     0.2     11.5                   

   February-13 295.0     -0.3      9.1                   

   March-13 p 302.7       p 2.6       p 10.7       

p: provisional
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Table 2:  Producer Price Index (Sep.2006=100) by sectors for March 2012 - March 2013

Year / Month
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ISIC C D E C+D+E

weight 13.97 69.75 16.28 100.00

2007 average 134.6     108.1     115.3     113.4     

2008 average 191.4     139.0     157.1     149.4     

2009 average 282.2     156.6     159.4     172.5     

2010 average 349.7     176.3     226.0     204.7     

2011 average 467.0     200.5     281.3     242.6     

2012 average 584.2     237.4     301.8     284.0     

March-2012 558.9     227.0     300.1     273.4     

April-2012 552.2     228.6     300.3     274.2     

May-2012 551.7     231.7     300.6     276.7     

June-2012 544.2     240.8     301.9     283.7     

July-2012 588.1     241.7     303.1     288.0     

August-2012 603.4     244.8     303.2     291.7     

September-2012 637.6     246.4     303.2     295.4     

October-2012 644.6     248.2     303.2     297.4     

November-2012 631.2     248.2     303.1     296.5     

December-2012 612.9     248.3     303.1     295.2     

January-2013 617.6     248.5     303.2     295.7     

February-2013 608.8     248.4     303.2     295.0     

March-2013 p 594.7     p 259.4     p 303.2     p 302.7     

p: provisional
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Table 3:  Producer Price Index: Yearly Change Rates by Sector for March 2012 - March 2013 (%)

Year / Month
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ISIC C D E C+D+E

weight 13.97 69.75 16.28 100.00

2008 average 43.2     28.6     39.4     32.4     

2009 average 47.3     12.7     1.4     15.4     

2010 average 24.3     13.3     41.7     18.8     

2011 average 33.7     13.7     32.7     18.7     

2012 average 25.5     18.3     7.4     17.0     

March-2012 31.5     15.5     9.5     16.2     

April-2012 24.3     16.2     9.5     15.8     

May-2012 22.5     17.6     9.6     16.6     

June-2012 19.5     21.9     10.1     19.1     

July-2012 27.0     20.0     10.6     19.0     

August-2012 16.9     20.4     10.5     17.8     

September-2012 19.5     20.5     3.0     16.8     

October-2012 30.8     21.5     2.9     19.1     

November-2012 19.6     19.0     2.9     15.8     

December-2012 26.8     19.3     1.5     17.1     

January-2013 18.5     12.8     1.2     11.5     

February-2013 7.8     11.4     1.1     9.1     

March-2013 p 6.4     p 14.2     p 1.0     p 10.7     

p: provisional
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Table 4:  Producer Price Index: Monthly Change Rates by Sector for March 2012 - March 2013 (%)

Year / Month
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ISIC C D E C+D+E

weight 13.97 69.75 16.28 100.00

2007 average 3.8     1.6     4.1     2.4     

2008 average 1.8     0.9     0.1     0.8     

2009 average 4.3     2.1     0.1     2.1     

2010 average 1.9     0.4     6.0     1.4     

2011 average 1.5     1.2     0.7     1.1     

2012 average 2.1     1.5     0.1     1.3     

March-2012 -1.0     1.8     0.0     1.1     

April-2012 -1.2     0.7     0.1     0.3     

May-2012 -0.1     1.3     0.1     0.9     

June-2012 -1.4     4.0     0.4     2.5     

July-2012 8.1     0.4     0.4     1.5     

August-2012 2.6     1.3     0.0     1.3     

September-2012 5.7     0.7     0.0     1.3     

October-2012 1.1     0.7     0.0     0.7     

November-2012 -2.1     0.0     0.0     -0.3     

December-2012 -2.9     0.0     0.0     -0.4     

January-2013 0.8     0.1     0.0     0.2     

February-2013 -1.4     0.0     0.0     -0.3     

March-2013 p -2.3     p 4.4      p 0.0     p 2.6      

p: provisional
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Table 5: Mining And Quarrying: Producer Price Index (Sept 2006=100) for March 2012 - March 2013 

Year / Month
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ISIC C C13 C132 C14 C141 C142

weight 100.00 95.01 95.01 4.99 3.42 0.87

2007 average 134.6 136.1 136.1 98.9 93.5 110.3 

2008 average 191.4 195.7 195.7 117.0 106.5 145.5 

2009 average 282.2 292.3 292.3 118.9 114.4 138.3 

2010 average 349.7 367.1 367.1 100.8 92.6 157.9 

2011 average 467.0 494.9 494.9 107.7 99.1 156.3 

2012 average 584.2 618.7 618.7 140.7 138.8 148.4 

March-2012 558.9 590.8 590.8 140.3 138.4 148.4 

April-2012 552.2 583.4 583.4 140.6 138.7 148.4 

May-2012 551.7 582.8 582.8 141.0 139.2 148.4 

June-2012 544.2 574.6 574.6 141.0 139.2 148.4 

July-2012 588.1 622.8 622.8 141.0 139.2 148.4 

August-2012 603.4 639.7 639.7 141.0 139.2 148.4 

September-2012 637.6 677.4 677.4 141.0 139.2 148.4 

October-2012 644.6 685.2 685.2 141.0 139.2 148.4 

November-2012 631.2 670.4 670.4 141.0 139.2 148.4 

December-2012 612.9 650.2 650.2 141.0 139.2 148.4 

January-2013 617.6 654.9 654.9 143.5 139.2 161.8 

February-2013 608.8 645.2 645.2 143.5 139.2 161.8 

March-2013 p 594.7 p 629.1 p 629.1 p 146.6 p 142.9 p 161.8 

p: provisional
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Table 6: Mining and Quarrying: Yearly Change Rates for March 2012- March 2013(%)

Year / Month
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ISIC C C13 C132 C14 C141 C142

weight 100.00 95.01 95.01 4.99 3.42 0.87

2008 average 43.2 44.8 44.8 18.3 13.8 32.4 

2009 average 47.3 49.2 49.2 2.3 8.8 -4.8 

2010 average 24.3 26.1 26.1 -15.0 -18.8 14.4 

2011 average 33.7 34.9 34.9 6.8 7.0 2.6 

2012 average 25.5 25.4 25.4 30.7 40.1 -4.6 

March-2012 31.5 31.6 31.6 33.9 44.4 -4.2 

April-2012 24.3 24.2 24.2 30.5 39.9 -4.2 

May-2012 22.5 22.3 22.3 30.9 40.4 -4.2 

June-2012 19.5 19.2 19.2 30.9 40.4 -4.2 

July-2012 27.0 27.0 27.0 30.9 40.4 -4.2 

August-2012 16.9 16.6 16.6 28.9 37.7 -4.2 

September-2012 19.5 19.3 19.3 28.9 37.7 -4.2 

October-2012 30.8 30.9 30.9 29.1 37.7 0.0 

November-2012 19.6 19.3 19.3 29.1 37.7 0.0 

December-2012 26.8 26.7 26.7 29.1 37.7 0.0 

January-2013 18.5 19.1 19.1 2.9 1.4 9.0 

February-2013 7.8 8.0 8.0 2.9 1.4 9.0 

March-2013 p 6.4 p 6.5 p 6.5 p 4.4 p 3.3 p 9.0 

p: provisional
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Table 6: Mining and Quarrying: Yearly Change Rates for March 2012- March 2013(%)

Year / Month
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ISIC C C13 C132 C14 C141 C142

weight 100.00 95.01 95.01 4.99 3.42 0.87

2008 average 43.2 44.8 44.8 18.3 13.8 32.4 

2009 average 47.3 49.2 49.2 2.3 8.8 -4.8 

2010 average 24.3 26.1 26.1 -15.0 -18.8 14.4 

2011 average 33.7 34.9 34.9 6.8 7.0 2.6 

2012 average 25.5 25.4 25.4 30.7 40.1 -4.6 

March-2012 31.5 31.6 31.6 33.9 44.4 -4.2 

April-2012 24.3 24.2 24.2 30.5 39.9 -4.2 

May-2012 22.5 22.3 22.3 30.9 40.4 -4.2 

June-2012 19.5 19.2 19.2 30.9 40.4 -4.2 

July-2012 27.0 27.0 27.0 30.9 40.4 -4.2 

August-2012 16.9 16.6 16.6 28.9 37.7 -4.2 

September-2012 19.5 19.3 19.3 28.9 37.7 -4.2 

October-2012 30.8 30.9 30.9 29.1 37.7 0.0 

November-2012 19.6 19.3 19.3 29.1 37.7 0.0 

December-2012 26.8 26.7 26.7 29.1 37.7 0.0 

January-2013 18.5 19.1 19.1 2.9 1.4 9.0 

February-2013 7.8 8.0 8.0 2.9 1.4 9.0 

March-2013 p 6.4 p 6.5 p 6.5 p 4.4 p 3.3 p 9.0 

p: provisional
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Table 7:  Mining and Quarrying: Monthly Change Rates for March 2012 - March 2013 (%)

Year / Month
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ISIC C C13 C132 C14 C141 C142

weight 100.00 95.01 95.01 4.99 3.42 0.87

2007 average 3.8     4.0     4.0     -0.5     -0.6     0.4     

2008 average 1.8     1.8     1.8     2.1     2.2     1.8     

2009 average 4.3     4.5     4.5     -0.9     -1.0     -0.1     

2010 average 1.9     2.0     2.0     -0.5     -0.8     3.4     

2011 average 1.5     1.6     1.6     0.5     0.6     -1.9     

2012 average 2.1     2.1     2.1     2.4     3.1     0.0     

March-2012 -1.0     -1.1     -1.1     0.6     0.8     0.0     

April-2012 -1.2     -1.3     -1.3     0.2     0.2     0.0     

May-2012 -0.1     -0.1     -0.1     0.3     0.4     0.0     

June-2012 -1.4     -1.4     -1.4     0.0     0.0     0.0     

July-2012 8.1     8.4     8.4     0.0     0.0     0.0     

August-2012 2.6     2.7     2.7     0.0     0.0     0.0     

September-2012 5.7     5.9     5.9     0.0     0.0     0.0     

October-2012 1.1     1.1     1.1     0.0     0.0     0.0     

November-2012 -2.1     -2.2     -2.2     0.0     0.0     0.0     

December-2012 -2.9     -3.0     -3.0     0.0     0.0     0.0     

January-2013 0.8     0.7     0.7     1.8     0.0     9.0     

February-2013 -1.4     -1.5     -1.5     0.0     0.0     0.0     

March-2013 p -2.3     p -2.5     p -2.5     p 2.1     p 2.6     p 0.0     

p: provisional
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Table 8:  Manufacturing Producer Price Index (Sept 2006=100) for March  2012 - March 2013

Year / Month
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xt
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ISIC D D15 D151 D152 D153 D154 D155 D17 D171

weight 100 25.64 4.60 4.31 4.66 4.80 7.27 4.27 4.28

2007 average 108.1 109.8 122.0 105.9 126.4 110.4 101.6 101.6 101.6 

2008 average 139.0 140.9 164.7 122.8 208.3 136.2 122.1 117.9 117.9 

2009 average 156.6 170.3 204.0 144.8 222.9 150.7 160.6 139.1 139.1 

2010 average 176.3 198.1 199.6 173.2 232.8 184.7 211.9 150.5 150.5 

2011 average 200.5 222.0 225.5 193.2 286.1 216.4 219.5 189.5 189.5 

2012 average 237.4 260.9 285.3 218.1 329.3 221.7 278.2 265.5 265.5 

March-2012 227.0 244.0 277.1 207.9 322.3 196.8 246.4 227.5 227.5 

April-2012 228.6 245.8 283.3 207.9 322.3 203.8 246.7 227.5 227.5 

May-2012 231.7 250.1 292.0 214.3 322.3 206.6 249.0 244.1 244.1 

June-2012 240.8 259.2 300.5 214.3 322.3 207.7 279.0 291.7 291.7 

July-2012 241.7 260.2 301.1 214.3 322.3 209.6 281.5 291.7 291.7 

August-2012 244.8 269.7 295.7 214.3 329.8 248.7 298.2 291.7 291.7 

September-2012 246.4 275.4 298.7 214.3 344.2 250.2 310.9 291.7 291.7 

October-2012 248.2 281.5 284.9 237.4 344.2 248.2 311.2 291.7 291.7 

November-2012 248.2 281.2 281.7 238.4 344.2 246.8 311.2 291.7 291.7 

December-2012 248.3 281.3 277.5 238.4 344.2 252.9 311.2 291.7 291.7 

January-2013 248.5 281.7 280.0 238.4 344.2 252.5 311.2 291.7 291.7 

February-2013 248.4 281.6 285.7 238.4 341.1 248.2 311.2 291.7 291.7 

March-2013 p 259.4 p 285.5 p 292.5 p 247.6 p 335.2 p 247.7 p 314.1 p 302.7 p 302.7 

p: provisional

11



Table 8:  Manufacturing Producer Price Index for March  2012 - March 2013 

 contd.

Year / Month
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…

ISIC D19 D192 D20 D201 D202 D21 D210 D22 D221 D222

weight 0.12 0.12 9.03 4.94 4.10 0.62 0.62 1.14 0.40 0.74

2007 average 112.8 112.8 112.3 109.6 117.7 109.3 109.3 102.2 103.7 101.2 

2008 average 146.1 146.1 140.6 151.5 114.4 124.6 124.6 115.4 137.9 104.9 

2009 average 196.9 196.9 193.6 223.1 136.1 136.9 136.9 195.3 185.6 202.8 

2010 average 218.0 218.0 183.2 193.3 157.2 153.0 153.0 232.0 243.2 225.9 

2011 average 220.2 220.2 193.7 197.8 183.6 196.7 196.7 283.4 322.7 264.3 

2012 average 240.7 240.7 205.6 207.6 200.1 200.6 200.6 369.9 423.5 344.7 

March-2012 224.6 224.6 204.3 209.2 190.9 200.0 200.0 327.2 352.8 314.0 

April-2012 224.6 224.6 204.9 209.2 193.3 200.0 200.0 351.6 368.9 342.5 

May-2012 225.6 225.6 206.2 209.2 198.0 200.7 200.7 357.6 368.9 351.5 

June-2012 235.1 235.1 206.3 209.2 198.4 199.7 199.7 357.6 368.9 351.5 

July-2012 235.1 235.1 208.0 209.2 204.7 199.9 199.9 357.6 368.9 351.5 

August-2012 238.2 238.2 208.4 209.2 206.4 199.2 199.2 400.7 509.5 351.5 

September-2012 256.3 256.3 208.6 209.2 206.8 199.3 199.3 403.9 509.5 355.8 

October-2012 256.3 256.3 205.8 205.4 206.9 202.5 202.5 403.9 509.5 355.8 

November-2012 266.6 266.6 205.8 205.4 206.7 202.9 202.9 415.2 509.5 371.3 

December-2012 266.6 266.6 205.8 205.4 206.7 203.5 203.5 415.2 509.5 371.3 

January-2013 270.0 270.0 206.8 205.4 210.5 203.5 203.5 415.2 509.5 371.3 

February-2013 261.2 261.2 206.3 205.4 208.5 203.5 203.5 415.2 509.5 371.3 

March-2013 p 271.4 p 271.4 p 207.5 p 205.7 p 212.5 p 218.6 p 218.6 p 431.9 p 509.5 p 394.6 

p: provisional
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Table 8:  Manufacturing Producer Price Index for March  2012 - March  2013 

 contd.

Year / Month
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u
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ISIC D23 D232 D24 D241 D242 D243 D25 D251 D252

weight 22.94 22.94 10.15 0.54 9.45 0.16 3.90 0.76 3.14

2007 average 99.3 99.3 111.6 106.6 111.8 106.6 103.4 108.2 102.1 

2008 average 146.5 146.5 140.8 162.3 141.2 109.6 116.4 132.7 113.0 

2009 average 134.2 134.2 150.8 194.6 151.1 109.6 144.4 190.7 135.7 

2010 average 160.4 160.4 151.2 227.9 151.1 109.6 154.6 193.5 146.5 

2011 average 202.7 202.7 163.2 245.4 163.3 109.6 174.2 252.9 160.2 

2012 average 238.4 238.4 180.8 260.9 181.4 109.6 196.9 248.5 186.9 

March-2012 241.8 241.8 170.8 254.1 171.1 109.6 181.7 250.9 168.9 

April-2012 241.9 241.9 173.2 263.2 173.5 109.6 186.8 263.5 172.8 

May-2012 234.9 234.9 173.3 263.2 173.6 109.6 205.1 268.9 192.9 

June-2012 236.4 236.4 184.9 263.2 185.6 109.6 207.2 268.9 195.3 

July-2012 237.9 237.9 185.1 263.2 185.8 109.6 206.5 263.7 195.4 

August-2012 238.0 238.0 187.9 263.2 188.7 109.6 204.0 246.6 195.4 

September-2012 237.4 237.4 188.2 263.2 189.0 109.6 203.3 242.1 195.4 

October-2012 237.4 237.4 188.2 263.2 189.1 109.6 202.8 238.9 195.4 

November-2012 237.2 237.2 188.2 263.2 189.1 109.6 204.0 238.4 196.9 

December-2012 237.1 237.1 188.2 263.2 189.1 109.6 204.0 239.1 196.8 

January-2013 237.0 237.0 188.2 263.2 189.1 109.6 205.1 245.6 196.9 

February-2013 237.0 237.0 187.8 263.2 188.5 109.6 205.5 248.1 196.9 

March-2013 p 272.1 p 272.1 p 188.7 p 264.8 p 189.5 p 109.6 p 207.2 p 250.5 p 198.5 

p: provisional
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Table 8:  Manufacturing Producer Price Index for March  2012 - March  2013 

 contd.

Year / Month
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ISIC D26 D269 D27 D271 D272 D28 D281 D289 D29 D292

weight 8.20 8.20 5.02 2.02 2.65 3.70 1.55 2.15 0.42 0.42

2007 average 109.8 109.8 110.5 118.1 106.9 146.0 138.9 151.1 99.7 99.7 

2008 average 130.0 130.0 137.8 176.5 116.0 186.1 178.9 192.9 167.7 167.7 

2009 average 168.7 168.7 148.2 178.2 128.8 224.3 217.4 230.4 216.1 216.1 

2010 average 177.9 177.9 161.0 187.6 145.4 262.0 264.8 260.9 278.3 278.3 

2011 average 185.0 185.0 179.5 232.4 152.2 266.8 268.7 265.4 347.4 347.4 

2012 average 246.6 246.6 205.0 259.9 171.3 315.5 333.9 301.9 384.3 384.3 

March-2012 231.4 231.4 194.6 254.7 158.5 298.3 308.3 290.6 384.3 384.3 

April-2012 232.1 232.1 195.0 254.7 159.2 301.3 315.2 290.6 384.3 384.3 

May-2012 240.7 240.7 203.8 279.1 160.4 315.2 342.5 295.1 384.3 384.3 

June-2012 262.8 262.8 209.4 260.0 177.5 320.3 340.4 305.1 384.3 384.3 

July-2012 264.2 264.2 209.5 260.1 177.7 320.5 340.8 305.1 384.3 384.3 

August-2012 264.2 264.2 209.6 260.1 177.8 322.0 343.7 305.6 384.3 384.3 

September-2012 264.2 264.2 209.7 260.1 178.0 325.4 343.7 312.7 384.3 384.3 

October-2012 263.6 263.6 214.3 260.1 184.9 338.4 356.6 325.7 384.3 384.3 

November-2012 263.6 263.6 214.0 260.0 184.5 338.1 356.6 325.2 384.3 384.3 

December-2012 263.6 263.6 214.0 260.0 184.5 337.3 354.8 325.2 384.3 384.3 

January-2013 263.6 263.6 214.1 260.1 184.7 338.1 354.8 326.5 384.3 384.3 

February-2013 263.4 263.4 214.2 260.1 184.8 338.1 354.3 326.8 384.3 384.3 

March-2013 p 263.8 p 263.8 p 213.2 p 265.2 p 180.5 p 338.8 p 354.4 p 327.9 p 384.3 p 384.3 

p: provisional
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Table 8:  Manufacturing Producer Price Index for March  2012 - March  2013 

 contd.

Year / Month
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ISIC D31 D313 D34 D342 D36 D361 D369

weight 0.41 0.41 0.05 0.05 2.44 2.33 0.11

2007 average 108.2 108.2 124.1 124.1 113.9 114.0 110.2 

2008 average 109.3 109.3 152.0 152.0 150.6 150.7 144.6 

2009 average 115.3 115.3 191.5 191.5 167.6 167.9 155.6 

2010 average 138.8 138.8 185.2 185.2 192.2 192.5 185.7 

2011 average 168.8 168.8 213.1 213.1 221.0 220.0 256.4 

2012 average 199.5 199.5 227.4 227.4 253.3 252.2 293.2 

March-2012 186.9 186.9 218.5 218.5 242.2 240.8 289.7 

April-2012 186.9 186.9 225.9 225.9 244.4 243.0 294.9 

May-2012 186.9 186.9 231.4 231.4 246.5 245.1 294.9 

June-2012 210.4 210.4 233.0 233.0 257.2 256.1 294.9 

July-2012 208.2 208.2 230.4 230.4 257.5 256.4 294.9 

August-2012 208.2 208.2 229.6 229.6 258.9 257.8 295.5 

September-2012 208.2 208.2 235.4 235.4 263.3 262.3 295.5 

October-2012 208.2 208.2 237.1 237.1 262.8 261.9 295.5 

November-2012 208.2 208.2 233.3 233.3 262.8 261.9 295.5 

December-2012 208.2 208.2 233.0 233.0 267.0 266.0 299.7 

January-2013 208.2 208.2 243.3 243.3 267.2 266.2 299.7 

February-2013 208.2 208.2 245.8 245.8 267.7 266.6 303.1 

March-2013 p 208.2 p 208.2 p 241.6 p 241.6 p 307.5 p 307.7 p 302.6 

p: provisional
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Table 9:  Manufacturing: Yearly Change Rates for March 2012 - March 2013 (%)

Year / Month
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ISIC D D15 D151 D152 D153 D154 D155 D17 D171

weight 100 25.64 4.60 4.31 4.66 4.80 7.27 4.27 4.28

2007 average 16.8 16.1 24.9 15.6 49.3 14.3 0.7 2.3 2.3 

2008 average 28.6 28.3 34.9 16.4 67.0 23.2 20.6 16.0 16.0 

2009 average 12.7 21.1 24.1 17.9 8.4 11.0 31.5 18.0 18.0 

2010 average 13.3 16.7 -0.9 20.3 4.5 22.9 33.0 8.4 8.4 

2011 average 13.7 12.1 13.4 11.6 22.9 17.7 3.8 25.9 25.9 

2012 average 18.3 17.4 26.9 12.9 15.4 3.0 26.6 39.9 39.9 

March-2012 15.5 12.3 28.4 8.0 16.7 -12.0 18.1 27.2 27.2 

April-2012 16.2 13.4 33.1 8.0 16.7 -8.7 18.3 27.2 27.2 

May-2012 17.6 14.2 36.1 11.4 11.4 -8.1 19.2 36.6 36.6 

June-2012 21.9 18.2 39.3 11.4 11.4 -7.6 33.5 63.2 63.2 

July-2012 20.0 16.5 39.4 11.4 9.0 -6.2 26.2 57.1 57.1 

August-2012 20.4 18.9 24.8 11.4 11.2 11.2 33.7 50.6 50.6 

September-2012 20.5 22.6 26.6 11.4 16.0 21.4 39.4 40.1 40.1 

October-2012 21.5 25.5 22.2 23.4 15.3 20.4 39.6 40.1 40.1 

November-2012 19.0 21.7 14.4 23.9 15.3 18.0 28.0 40.1 40.1 

December-2012 19.3 19.4 11.4 18.2 12.8 29.4 26.1 40.1 40.1 

January-2013 12.8 17.3 7.1 14.7 10.5 29.8 26.1 34.3 34.3 

February-2013 11.4 16.0 5.9 14.7 5.8 27.4 26.3 28.2 28.2 

March-2013 p 14.2 p 17.0 p 5.6 p 19.1 p 4.0 p 25.9 p 27.5 p 33.1 p 33.1 

p: provisional
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Table 9:  Manufacturing Producer Price Index Yearly Change Rates for March 2012 - March 2013 (%)
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ISIC D19 D192 D20 D201 D202 D21 D210 D22 D221 D222

weight 0.12 0.12 9.03 4.94 4.10 0.62 0.62 1.14 0.40 0.74

2007 average 33.1 33.1 13.3 7.0 23.9 12.5 12.5 -1.2 9.3 -6.4 

2008 average 31.2 31.2 24.9 38.8 -2.4 14.0 14.0 12.9 32.2 3.8 

2009 average 35.9 35.9 45.1 59.0 18.9 10.6 10.6 69.2 37.6 93.7 

2010 average 10.8 10.8 -5.2 -13.2 15.9 11.8 11.8 22.0 34.6 14.8 

2011 average 1.1 1.1 5.8 2.5 16.9 28.9 28.9 22.2 32.7 17.0 

2012 average 9.6 9.6 6.1 5.0 9.0 2.0 2.0 30.4 31.6 30.4 

March-2012 -2.0 -2.0 5.6 5.7 4.9 3.2 3.2 16.2 7.0 21.7 

April-2012 -0.5 -0.5 5.9 5.7 5.9 3.2 3.2 24.0 11.8 31.1 

May-2012 0.0 0.0 6.5 5.7 8.4 2.9 2.9 26.0 11.8 34.5 

June-2012 4.2 4.2 6.6 5.7 8.5 3.5 3.5 23.4 11.8 30.1 

July-2012 14.8 14.8 7.4 5.7 11.9 0.4 0.4 27.4 11.8 36.8 

August-2012 15.7 15.7 6.9 5.7 10.1 0.1 0.1 41.8 54.5 35.3 

September-2012 24.5 24.5 7.3 5.7 11.5 0.1 0.1 42.0 54.5 35.7 

October-2012 18.7 18.7 7.4 5.1 13.3 1.3 1.3 42.0 54.5 35.7 

November-2012 23.5 23.5 5.0 3.7 8.1 1.5 1.5 38.7 54.5 30.8 

December-2012 13.7 13.7 4.4 3.7 5.9 1.8 1.8 37.3 54.5 28.8 

January-2013 15.1 15.1 4.2 2.0 9.5 1.9 1.9 29.2 44.4 21.6 

February-2013 15.9 15.9 1.1 -1.8 9.4 1.8 1.8 26.9 44.4 18.3 

March-2013 p 20.9 p 20.9 p 1.6 p -1.7 p 11.3 p 9.3 p 9.3 p 32.0 p 44.4 p 25.7 

p: provisional
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Table 9:  Manufacturing Producer Price Index Yearly Change Rates for March 2012 - March 2013 (%)
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ISIC D23 D232 D24 D241 D242 D243 D25 D251 D252

weight 22.94 22.94 10.15 0.54 9.45 0.16 3.90 0.76 3.14

2007 average 28.1 28.1 18.3 3.5 18.7 9.5 6.1 11.2 3.7 

2008 average 50.3 50.3 26.5 53.0 26.6 3.1 12.5 23.2 10.6 

2009 average -6.7 -6.7 7.5 19.9 7.4 0.0 24.1 45.1 20.3 

2010 average 24.4 24.4 0.3 18.0 0.0 0.0 7.5 6.4 8.2 

2011 average 26.4 26.4 8.0 7.7 8.1 0.0 12.7 31.2 9.4 

2012 average 17.6 17.6 11.1 6.6 11.3 0.0 13.0 -1.6 16.7 

March-2012 20.1 20.1 8.1 11.5 8.2 0.0 3.5 9.9 1.7 

April-2012 19.5 19.5 9.1 15.5 9.1 0.0 3.2 -2.8 4.1 

May-2012 16.0 16.0 19.0 3.6 19.6 0.0 16.3 -4.8 21.7 

June-2012 16.1 16.1 25.7 3.6 26.5 0.0 17.2 -0.1 21.6 

July-2012 16.8 16.8 10.1 3.6 10.4 0.0 18.6 1.2 23.0 

August-2012 17.0 17.0 10.1 3.6 10.3 0.0 17.1 -5.5 23.0 

September-2012 16.7 16.7 10.3 3.6 10.5 0.0 17.5 -3.9 22.9 

October-2012 16.6 16.6 10.3 3.6 10.6 0.0 16.6 -6.5 22.6 

November-2012 16.4 16.4 1.5 3.6 1.5 0.0 15.2 -7.6 21.1 

December-2012 16.4 16.4 13.0 3.6 13.3 0.0 13.7 0.6 17.0 

January-2013 -1.3 -1.3 10.4 3.6 10.7 0.0 15.3 8.9 16.7 

February-2013 -1.4 -1.4 9.9 3.6 10.2 0.0 14.5 5.6 16.6 

March-2013 p 12.5  p 12.5  p 10.5 p 4.2 p 10.8 p 0.0 p 14.0 -p 0.2 p 17.5 

p: provisional
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Table 9:  Manufacturing Producer Price Index Yearly Change Rates for March 2012 - March 2013(%)
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ISIC D26 D269 D27 D271 D272 D28 D281 D289 D29 D292

weight 8.20 8.20 5.02 2.02 2.65 3.70 1.55 2.15 0.42 0.42

2007 average 12.3 12.3 8.2 13.7 5.5 42.1 49.7 37.8 -0.4 -0.4 

2008 average 18.3 18.3 24.7 50.0 8.5 27.7 29.4 27.6 68.2 68.2 

2009 average 29.8 29.8 9.0 5.6 11.3 20.4 21.4 19.6 37.8 37.8 

2010 average 6.0 6.0 8.7 5.4 12.9 17.5 23.0 13.6 30.6 30.6 

2011 average 4.0 4.0 11.6 24.8 4.9 2.0 2.0 1.8 24.8 24.8 

2012 average 33.2 33.2 14.2 12.1 12.5 18.2 24.3 13.7 14.1 14.1 

March-2012 29.6 29.6 12.1 4.2 4.3 12.9 16.7 10.0 38.1 38.1 

April-2012 29.9 29.9 14.0 27.5 4.7 14.0 19.3 10.0 38.1 38.1 

May-2012 31.6 31.6 10.9 18.4 5.6 19.9 30.2 12.2 38.1 38.1 

June-2012 43.7 43.7 14.8 12.3 16.8 21.8 29.5 16.0 0.0 0.0 

July-2012 45.3 45.3 14.8 12.3 16.8 20.6 29.3 14.1 -7.0 -7.0 

August-2012 43.4 43.4 14.8 12.3 16.7 21.1 30.3 14.3 -7.0 -7.0 

September-2012 36.9 36.9 14.7 12.3 16.6 21.6 28.4 16.9 -7.0 -7.0 

October-2012 36.5 36.5 17.2 12.3 21.1 26.3 32.7 21.8 0.0 0.0 

November-2012 36.1 36.1 16.8 12.3 20.3 22.0 22.9 21.6 0.0 0.0 

December-2012 35.9 35.9 17.2 12.3 21.1 21.7 22.2 21.6 0.0 0.0 

January-2013 31.0 31.0 11.6 2.1 19.3 19.9 18.8 21.1 0.0 0.0 

February-2013 26.8 26.8 10.3 2.1 17.0 18.0 15.8 20.1 0.0 0.0 

March-2013 p 14.0 p 14.0 p 9.6 p 4.1 p 13.9 p 13.6 p 14.9 p 12.8 p 0.0 p 0.0 

p: provisional
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Table 9:  Manufacturing Producer Price Index Yearly Change Rates for March 2012 - March 2013 (%)
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ISIC D31 D313 D34 D342 D36 D361 D369

weight 0.41 0.41 0.05 0.05 2.44 2.33 0.11

2007 average 7.6 7.6 32.7 32.7 20.2 20.4 13.2 

2008 average 1.1 1.1 22.7 22.7 32.4 32.5 32.1 

2009 average 5.5 5.5 25.9 25.9 11.3 11.4 8.7 

2010 average 20.2 20.2 -2.5 -2.5 15.0 14.9 19.3 

2011 average 22.7 22.7 15.6 15.6 14.9 14.3 38.0 

2012 average 18.3 18.3 6.8 6.8 14.8 14.8 14.8 

March-2012 11.3 11.3 0.4 0.4 18.9 18.8 21.6 

April-2012 11.3 11.3 -1.7 -1.7 19.7 19.6 22.7 

May-2012 11.3 11.3 3.7 3.7 9.8 9.5 21.1 

June-2012 25.3 25.3 7.8 7.8 14.3 14.1 21.1 

July-2012 24.0 24.0 10.8 10.8 14.1 14.2 11.1 

August-2012 24.0 24.0 8.8 8.8 14.3 14.4 11.3 

September-2012 24.0 24.0 14.1 14.1 14.4 14.5 11.3 

October-2012 24.0 24.0 12.5 12.5 12.3 12.2 0.8 

November-2012 30.1 30.1 10.3 10.3 12.1 12.2 8.5 

December-2012 11.4 11.4 12.5 12.5 12.3 12.4 10.1 

January-2013 11.4 11.4 17.7 17.7 13.2 13.4 7.5 

February-2013 11.4 11.4 14.4 14.4 11.0 11.2 5.2 

March-2013 p 11.4 p 11.4 p 10.6 p 10.6 p 27.0 p 27.8 p 4.5 

p: provisional
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Table 10:  Manufacturing: Monthly Change Rates for March 2012 - March 2013 (%)

Year / Month
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ISIC D D15 D151 D152 D153 D154 D155 D17 D171

weight 100 25.64 4.60 4.31 4.66 4.80 7.27 4.27 4.28

2007 average 1.6 1.6 1.7 1.8 4.4 1.0 0.2 0.2 0.2 

2008 average 0.9 1.8 2.5 0.2 2.9 2.4 2.2 1.6 1.6 

2009 average 2.1 1.7 1.7 2.6 -0.8 1.3 2.3 1.6 1.6 

2010 average 0.4 0.8 -0.1 0.7 0.6 1.9 1.6 1.0 1.0 

2011 average 1.2 1.1 1.5 0.8 2.3 -0.8 1.5 1.9 1.9 

2012 average 1.5 1.5 0.9 1.4 1.0 2.3 2.0 3.0 3.0 

March-2012 1.8 0.5 2.7 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 

April-2012 0.7 0.8 2.2 0.0 0.0 3.6 0.1 0.0 0.0 

May-2012 1.3 1.7 3.0 3.1 0.0 1.4 0.9 7.3 7.3 

June-2012 4.0 3.6 2.9 0.0 0.0 0.6 12.0 19.5 19.5 

July-2012 0.4 0.4 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.9 0.9 0.0 0.0 

August-2012 1.3 3.6 -1.8 0.0 2.3 18.6 6.0 0.0 0.0 

September-2012 0.7 2.1 1.0 0.0 4.3 0.6 4.2 0.0 0.0 

October-2012 0.7 2.2 -4.6 10.8 0.0 -0.8 0.1 0.0 0.0 

November-2012 0.0 -0.1 -1.2 0.4 0.0 -0.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 

December-2012 0.0 0.0 -1.5 0.0 0.0 2.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 

January-2013 0.1 0.1 0.9 0.0 0.0 -0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 

February-2013 0.0 0.0 2.1 0.0 -0.9 -1.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 

March-2013 p 4.4 p 1.4 p 2.4 p 3.9 p -1.7 p -0.2 p 0.9 p 3.8 p 3.8 

p: provisional

21



Table 10:  Manufacturing Producer Price Index Monthly Change Rates for March 2012 - March 2013 (%)
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ISIC D19 D192 D20 D201 D202 D21 D210 D22 D221 D222

weight 0.12 0.12 9.03 4.94 4.10 0.62 0.62 1.14 0.40 0.74

2007 average 2.6 2.6 1.2 0.6 2.2 1.6 1.6 -1.6 0.8 -2.6 

2008 average 3.3 3.3 5.6 7.7 -0.6 1.4 1.4 1.2 4.3 -0.2 

2009 average 0.2 0.2 -0.9 -0.7 2.2 0.1 0.1 7.4 3.8 10.1 

2010 average 1.1 1.1 -0.1 -0.8 0.8 1.7 1.7 -0.5 0.0 -0.9 

2011 average 0.5 0.5 0.6 0.3 1.4 1.5 1.5 2.1 3.0 1.7 

2012 average 1.1 1.1 0.4 0.3 0.5 0.2 0.2 2.7 4.1 2.2 

March-2012 -0.4 -0.4 0.1 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 

April-2012 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.0 1.3 0.0 0.0 7.5 4.6 9.1 

May-2012 0.5 0.5 0.6 0.0 2.4 0.3 0.3 1.7 0.0 2.6 

June-2012 4.2 4.2 0.1 0.0 0.2 -0.5 -0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 

July-2012 0.0 0.0 0.8 0.0 3.2 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 

August-2012 1.3 1.3 0.2 0.0 0.8 -0.3 -0.3 12.1 38.1 0.0 

September-2012 7.6 7.6 0.1 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.8 0.0 1.2 

October-2012 0.0 0.0 -1.3 -1.8 0.0 1.6 1.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 

November-2012 4.0 4.0 0.0 0.0 -0.1 0.2 0.2 2.8 0.0 4.3 

December-2012 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 

January-2013 1.3 1.3 0.5 0.0 1.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 

February-2013 -3.2 -3.2 -0.3 0.0 -0.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 

March-2013 p 3.9   p 3.9  p 0.6  p 0.1 p 1.9  p 7.4 p 7.4 p 4.0 p 0.0 p 6.3 

p: provisional
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Table 10:  Manufacturing Producer Price Index Monthly Change Rates for March 2012 - March 2013 (%)
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ISIC D23 D232 D24 D241 D242 D243 D25 D251 D252

weight 22.94 22.94 10.15 0.54 9.45 0.16 3.90 0.76 3.14

2007 average 3.8 3.8 1.6 1.1 1.6 0.8 0.6 1.8 0.3 

2008 average -1.5 -1.5 1.9 3.0 1.9 0.0 0.9 0.0 1.2 

2009 average 4.6 4.6 0.2 2.7 0.2 0.0 2.5 10.3 1.4 

2010 average 0.0 0.0 -0.1 0.0 -0.1 0.0 0.2 -0.3 0.5 

2011 average 2.1 2.1 1.1 1.0 1.1 0.0 1.0 0.9 1.1 

2012 average 1.4 1.4 1.0 0.3 1.1 0.0 1.1 0.1 1.4 

March-2012 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.2 6.7 0.0 

April-2012 0.1 0.1 1.4 3.6 1.4 0.0 2.8 5.0 2.3 

May-2012 -2.9 -2.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.8 2.1 11.6 

June-2012 0.6 0.6 6.7 0.0 6.9 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.3 

July-2012 0.7 0.7 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.0 -0.4 -1.9 0.0 

August-2012 0.0 0.0 1.5 0.0 1.6 0.0 -1.2 -6.5 0.0 

September-2012 -0.3 -0.3 0.2 0.0 0.2 0.0 -0.3 -1.9 0.0 

October-2012 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -0.2 -1.3 0.0 

November-2012 -0.1 -0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.6 -0.2 0.8 

December-2012 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.0 

January-2013 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 2.7 0.0 

February-2013 0.0 0.0 -0.3 0.0 -0.3 0.0 0.2 1.0 0.0 

March-2013 p 14.8 p 14.8 p 0.5  p 0.6 p 0.5  p 0.0 p 0.9 p 1.0 p 0.9 

p: provisional
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Table 10:  Manufacturing Producer Price Index Monthly Change Rates for March 2012 - March 2013 (%)
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ISIC D26 D269 D27 D271 D272 D28 D281 D289 D29 D292

weight 8.20 8.20 5.02 2.02 2.65 3.70 1.55 2.15 0.42 0.42

2007 average 1.0 1.0 0.9 2.1 0.3 1.4 1.8 1.1 0.0 0.0 

2008 average 1.5 1.5 2.1 3.5 1.1 2.2 1.3 2.9 6.8 6.8 

2009 average 2.1 2.1 -0.2 -0.6 0.1 2.0 2.7 1.4 3.8 3.8 

2010 average 0.1 0.1 1.5 3.1 1.7 0.0 -0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 

2011 average 0.7 0.7 0.5 -0.2 0.2 0.8 1.5 0.4 3.2 3.2 

2012 average 2.7 2.7 1.3 1.1 1.6 1.7 1.7 1.7 0.0 0.0 

March-2012 11.5 11.5 0.2 0.0 0.3 4.1 0.7 6.8 0.0 0.0 

April-2012 0.3 0.3 0.2 0.0 0.4 1.0 2.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 

May-2012 3.7 3.7 4.5 9.6 0.8 4.6 8.7 1.5 0.0 0.0 

June-2012 9.2 9.2 2.7 -6.8 10.7 1.6 -0.6 3.4 0.0 0.0 

July-2012 0.6 0.6 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 

August-2012 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.5 0.9 0.2 0.0 0.0 

September-2012 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.1 1.1 0.0 2.3 0.0 0.0 

October-2012 -0.2 -0.2 2.2 0.0 3.9 4.0 3.7 4.2 0.0 0.0 

November-2012 0.0 0.0 -0.1 0.0 -0.2 -0.1 0.0 -0.2 0.0 0.0 

December-2012 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -0.2 -0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 

January-2013 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.2 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.0 

February-2013 -0.1 -0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 

March-2013 p 0.2    p 0.2   -p 0.5 p 2.0 -p 2.3 p 0.2 p 0.0  p 0.3 p 0.0 p 0.0 

p: provisional
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Table 10:  Manufacturing Producer Price Index Monthly Change Rates for March 2012 - March 2013 (%)

 contd.

Year / Month

M
a

n
u

fa
ct

u
re

 o
f 

e
le

ct
ri

ca
l 

m
a

ch
in

e
ry

 

a
n

d
 a

p
p

a
ra

tu
s 

n
.e

.c
.

M
a

n
u

fa
ct

u
re

 o
f 

in
su

la
te

d
 w

ir
e

 a
n

d
 

ca
b

le

M
a

n
u

fa
ct

u
re

 o
f 

m
o

to
r 

v
e

h
ic

le
s,

 

tr
a

il
e

rs
 a

n
d

 s
e

m
i-

tr
a

il
e

rs

M
a

n
u

fa
ct

u
re

 o
f 

b
o

d
ie

s 
fo

r 
m

o
to

r 

v
e

h
ic

le
s,

 t
ra

ile
rs

 a
n

d
 s

e
m

i-
tr

a
ile

rs

M
a

n
u

fa
ct

u
re

 o
f 

fu
rn

it
u

re
; 

m
a

n
u

fa
ct

u
ri

n
g

 n
.e

.c
.

M
a

n
u

fa
ct

u
re

 o
f 

fu
rn

it
u

re

M
a

n
u

fa
ct

u
ri

n
g

 n
.e

.c
.

ISIC D31 D313 D34 D342 D36 D361 D369

weight 0.41 0.41 0.05 0.05 2.44 2.33 0.11

2007 average 0.6 0.6 2.8 2.8 1.8 1.8 2.5 

2008 average 0.0 0.0 1.2 1.2 1.8 1.8 1.9 

2009 average 0.6 0.6 2.1 2.1 1.3 1.4 0.2 

2010 average 2.0 2.0 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.2 1.7 

2011 average 2.3 2.3 0.2 0.2 2.0 1.9 3.4 

2012 average 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 0.8 

March-2012 0.0 0.0 1.7 1.7 0.4 0.4 0.6 

April-2012 0.0 0.0 3.4 3.4 0.9 0.9 1.8 

May-2012 0.0 0.0 2.4 2.4 0.9 0.9 0.0 

June-2012 12.6 12.6 0.7 0.7 4.3 4.5 0.0 

July-2012 -1.0 -1.0 -1.1 -1.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 

August-2012 0.0 0.0 -0.3 -0.3 0.5 0.5 0.2 

September-2012 0.0 0.0 2.5 2.5 1.7 1.8 0.0 

October-2012 0.0 0.0 0.7 0.7 -0.2 -0.2 0.0 

November-2012 0.0 0.0 -1.6 -1.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 

December-2012 0.0 0.0 -0.1 -0.1 1.6 1.6 1.4 

January-2013 0.0 0.0 4.5 4.5 0.1 0.1 0.0 

February-2013 0.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 0.2 0.2 1.1 

March-2013 p 0.0 p 0.0 -p 1.7 -p 1.7 p 14.9 p 15.4 -p 0.1 

p: provisional
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Table 11:  Utilities: Producer Price Index (Sept 2006=100) for March 2012 -March 2013

Year / Month
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ISIC E E40 E401 E41 E410

weight 100.00 93.25 93.25 6.75 6.75

2007 average 115.3     113.7     113.7     133.3     133.3     

2008 average 157.1     154.8     154.8     193.0     193.0     

2009 average 159.4     157.2     157.2     193.0     193.0     

2010 average 226.0     227.6     227.6     208.6     208.6     

2011 average 281.3     285.8     285.8     225.1     225.1     

2012 average 301.8     306.8     306.8     238.6     238.6     

March-2012 300.1     305.0     305.0     238.6     238.6     

April-2012 300.3     305.2     305.2     238.6     238.6     

May-2012 300.6     305.5     305.5     238.6     238.6     

June-2012 301.9     307.0     307.0     238.6     238.6     

July-2012 303.1     308.3     308.3     238.6     238.6     

August-2012 303.2     308.3     308.3     238.6     238.6     

September-2012 303.2     308.4     308.4     238.6     238.6     

October-2012 303.2     308.4     308.4     238.6     238.6     

November-2012 303.1     308.3     308.3     238.6     238.6     

December-2012 303.1     308.3     308.3     238.6     238.6     

January-2013 303.2     308.3     308.3     238.6     238.6     

February-2013 303.2     308.3     308.3     238.6     238.6     

March-2013 p 303.2     p 308.4     p 308.4     p 238.6     p 238.6     

p: provisional
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Table 12:  Utilities: Yearly Change Rates for March 2012 - March 2013 (%)

Year / Month
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ISIC E E40 E401 E41 E410

weight 100.00 93.25 93.25 6.75 6.75

2008 average 39.4        39.2        39.2        50.9        50.9        

2009 average 1.4        1.6        1.6        0.0        0.0        

2010 average 41.7        44.7        44.7        8.1        8.1        

2011 average 32.7        34.8        34.8        8.2        8.2        

2012 average 7.4        7.5        7.5        6.1        6.1        

March-2012 9.5        9.5        9.5        8.6        8.6        

April-2012 9.5        9.6        9.6        8.6        8.6        

May-2012 9.6        9.7        9.7        8.6        8.6        

June-2012 10.1        10.2        10.2        8.6        8.6        

July-2012 10.6        10.7        10.7        8.6        8.6        

August-2012 10.5        10.7        10.7        8.6        8.6        

September-2012 3.0        3.1        3.1        1.5        1.5        

October-2012 2.9        3.0        3.0        1.5        1.5        

November-2012 2.9        3.0        3.0        1.5        1.5        

December-2012 1.5        1.5        1.5        0.5        0.5        

January-2013 1.2        1.3        1.3        0.0        0.0        

February-2013 1.1        1.1        1.1        0.0        0.0        

March-2013 p 1.0        p 1.1        p 1.1        p 0.0        p 0.0        

p: provisional
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Table 13:  Utilities: Monthly Change Rates for March 2012 -March  2013 (%)

Year / Month
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ISIC E E40 E401 E41 E410

weight 100.00 93.25 93.25 6.75 6.75

2007 average 4.1     4.0     4.0     6.5     6.5     

2008 average 0.1     0.1     0.1     0.0     0.0     

2009 average 0.1     0.1     0.1     0.0     0.0     

2010 average 6.0     6.4     6.4     1.2     1.2     

2011 average 0.7     0.8     0.8     0.7     0.7     

2012 average 0.1     0.1     0.1     0.0     0.0     

March-2012 0.0     0.0     0.0     0.0     0.0     

April-2012 0.1     0.1     0.1     0.0     0.0     

May-2012 0.1     0.1     0.1     0.0     0.0     

June-2012 0.4     0.5     0.5     0.0     0.0     

July-2012 0.4     0.4     0.4     0.0     0.0     

August-2012 0.0     0.0     0.0     0.0     0.0     

September-2012 0.0     0.0     0.0     0.0     0.0     

October-2012 0.0     0.0     0.0     0.0     0.0     

November-2012 0.0     0.0     0.0     0.0     0.0     

December-2012 0.0     0.0     0.0     0.0     0.0     

January-2013 0.0     0.0     0.0     0.0     0.0     

February-2013 0.0     0.0     0.0     0.0     0.0     

March-2013 p 0.0     p 0.0     p 0.0     p 0.0     p 0.0     

p: provisional
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